Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒

101837161

Table Heavelle Ourseles (O)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
American Express Company	Name:Workadia, L.L.C.		
	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: c/o Infosys Technologies		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Limited, 34760 Campus Drive		
Corporation-State New York	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94555		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Market	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_Delaware		
Security Agreement	Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ YesX No		
Execution Date: July 26, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76169507			
	l tached 🕞 Yes 🏖 No		
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Diane Duhaime, Esq.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 .00		
momal / toolooo.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Traininged to be oranged to deposit account		
Street Address Brown Raysman et al.	8. Deposit account number:		
Cityplace II, 185 Asylum St., 10th F1.	02-4270		
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Monica B. Richman, Esq. Monun	B Ruhm 8/28/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2001 AAHMED1 00000108 76169507

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0300

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, American Express Company, a corporation of the State of New York, located at American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has a bona fide intent to use in commerce, and is the sole owner of the marks set forth below (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Workadia, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal offices at c/o Infosys Technologies Limited, 34760 Campus Drive, Fremont, California, 94555 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns 38.9% of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks apply.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date hereof, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's legal and equitable right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the registries of any other country for registrations of the Marks, if any, therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all of Assignor's right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of the Marks and related claims, including, without limitation, the right to sue for injunctive relief and collect damages, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other interests of encumbrances, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

-	Marks	Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	WORKADIA	76169507	11/20/2000

Ammliaatiam

2. ALL OTHER MARKS, IF ANY, OWNED BY ASSIGNOR THAT INCLUDE THE WORD "WORKADIA" WHETHER OR NOT SUCH MARKS ARE REGISTERED.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0301

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such documents and take such actions as requested by Assignee to register, evidence or perfect Assignee's rights under this Trademark Assignment agreement ("Agreement").

This Agreement sets forth the entire understanding and agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all previous representations, understandings or agreements, oral or written, between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No modification, supplement to or waiver of this Agreement shall be binding upon Assignor or Assignee unless made in writing signed by authorized representatives of both parties. This Agreement shall be governed by, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without reference to its conflict of laws provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be hereunto executed, sealed and delivered by its authorized representative as of May 26 2001.

AMERICAN EXPRÉSS COMPANY

Name: Stephen P. Norman

Title:

Se cue lang

STATE OF <u>New York</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>)

ss.:

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

On the 26th day of 1wy, 2001, before me personally came 5.P. Norman to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Secretary of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Agreement, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public, State of New York

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2002 No. 31-02 CA 4867573

54829v2

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0302